

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No.1145/2019

KHAYALI RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 71499/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND IA
No. 71498/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 05-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Allanki Ramesh, Adv.
Mr. Saju Jacob, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned Senior counsel appearing for the appellants.

Application seeking exemption from filing official translation
of Annexures is allowed.

Issue notice on the appeal as also on the prayer for bail.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR