

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1145/2019

KHAYALI RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No. 71498/2019 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 18-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. Advocate-on-record, Mr. Sandeep Jha appears for the sole respondent. He seeks time to file vakalatnama. Vakalatnama be filed within one week.

Matter be listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar