

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.3

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s).1145/2019

KHAYALI RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

IA No.119270/2019 - GRANT OF BAIL

IA No.71498/2019 - STAY APPLICATION

Date : 14-10-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr. Saju Jakob, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.119270/2019 In Crl.A.No.1145 of 2019

This is an application for grant of bail to the appellants.

Having heard learned counsel for the parties and keeping in view the facts and circumstances of the instant case, we are inclined to grant bail to the appellants. The appellants are accordingly directed to be enlarged on bail on such terms and conditions to be imposed by the trial court.

I.A.No.119270/2019 is allowed accordingly.

However, the Registry is directed to list the main appeal for hearing in July, 2020.

**(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
AR-CUM-PS**

**(RAJ RANI NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**