

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1145/2019

KHAYALI RAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-10-2022 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. C. Mohan Rao, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemendra Jailiya, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay B, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request made by the learned counsel for the appellants, re-list in the month of January, 2023. It is clarified that no request for adjournment would be entertained on the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for the parties are permitted to place on record the relevant documents and deposition of the witnesses.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER (NSH)