

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S).1145/2019

KHAYALI RAM & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 20-11-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aruna Gupta, AOR
Mr. Ramesh Allanki, Adv.
Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Ramchander Goud Vangala, Adv.
Mr. Francis Joseph Clement, Adv.
Ms. Mamatha Ralla, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Suryakala Mummana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Shiv Mangal Sharma, A.A.G.
Ms. Nidhi Jaswal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On the request made by learned senior counsel for the
petitioners, list on 11.12.2025.

(B. LAKSHMI MANIKYA VALLI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)